

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Spl Case - 187/2016**  
**CNR-WBSP01-019072-2016**

Present : Mahuya Basu Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB01001

Order No. 24  
Dt. 11.03.2026

Accused Madhap Pal @ Bhoto on C/B is absent without step.

Ld PO is busy with SIR work.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 28.09.2026 for appearance of accuaed as last chance i/d W/A and charge.

sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore